MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENTS 08-19	-2003	DO NOT USE	FOR TRADEMARKS
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED OF 1025	28908Jrj ihere	EOF.	। पं.एं
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNURS(S)): 1. HEIN GAS HAMBURGER GASWERKE GMBH 3.	2. 4.	- C.	
5.	6.	AU6 1 4 2003 필	
7. ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHE	8. ED? □YES ⊠NO	THADEMAN	
PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST:     NAME: EWE Aktiengesellschaft			
ADDRESS: Tirpitzstraβe 39, D-26122 Oldenburg, GERMANY			
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? YES	⊠NO		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT):     (Submit herewith only one document for recordation—multiple document)			
SASSIGNMENT OF SWHOLE SPART INTER  SORIGINAL SFACSIMILE/PHOTOCOPY  CHANGE OF NAME VERIFIED TRANSLATION  SECURITY MERGER STARS  OTHER:	EEST EXEC.	<b>DATE:</b> July 17, 2003	}
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HERE ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!)	WITH: ( <b>NOTE</b> : IF DAT	ES ON DECLARATION	N AND
		<del></del>	
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL S		∐YES ⊠NO	
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# 1* INVENTOR	HEET(S) attached? [ B. PATENT NO(S)	⊒yes ⊠no M#	1* INVENTOR
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# 1st INVENTOR if not in item 1			1* INVENTOR If not in Item 1
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# 1st INVENTOR if not in item 1	6. NUMBER INVOL APPLNS 1 + PA	M#  .VED: IS <u>0</u> = TOTAL =	
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# 1* INVENTOR if not in Item 1 09/242,473 258362  5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence	6. NUMBER INVOL	<b>M#</b> .VED: TS <u>0</u> = TOTAL =  E DUE: (Code 581)	If not in item 1
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# 1* INVENTOR series code/serial no 09/242,473 258362  5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should be Mailed:  Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102  5.5ATTY DKT:	6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x  8. PLEASE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975	M#  LVED: TS 0 = TOTAL =  E DUE: (Code 581) \$40 = \$40  TO OUR DEPOSIT ACC	if not in item 1
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# 1* INVENTOR series code/serial no 09/242,473 258362  5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should be Mailed:  Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102  5.5ATTY DKT:  P 258362 PtAusl 23/99 DrGr/wes	6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x  8. PLEASE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 UNDER ORDER NO	M#  LVED: TS 0 = TOTAL =  E DUE: (Code 581) \$40 = \$40  TO OUR DEPOSIT ACC	1 258362
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# 1* INVENTOR series code/serial no 09/242,473 258362  5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should be Mailed:  Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102  5.5ATTY DKT:	B. PATENT NO(S)  6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 1 + PA  7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x  8. PLEASE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required	TO OUR DEPOSIT ACC 1347 CLIENT NO.	if not in item 1  1  COUNT  258362  MATTER NO.
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# 1* INVENTOR series code/serial no 09/242,473 258362  5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should be Mailed:  Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102  5.5ATTY DKT:  P 258362 PtAusl 23/99 DrGr/wes MATTER NO. CLIENT REF.  9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informathe original document.	B. PATENT NO(S)  6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 1 + PA  7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x  8. PLEASE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required	W#  IVED: IS 0 = TOTAL =  E DUE: (Code 581) \$40 = \$40  TO OUR DEPOSIT ACC  11347  CLIENT NO.  and any attached cop  pages including this ents and document	if not in item 1  1  COUNT  258362  MATTER NO.
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# 1* INVENTOR series code/serial no 09/242,473 258362  5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should be Mailed:  Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102  5.5ATTY DKT:  P 258362 PtAusl 23/99 DrGr/wes CLIENT REF.  9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informathe original document.  18/2003 BYTNE 00000114 033975 09242473  FC:8021 Signature	B. PATENT NO(S)  6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 1 + PA  7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x  8. PLEASE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required tion is true and correct  10. Total number of prover sheet, attachm	W#  IVED: IS 0 = TOTAL =  E DUE: (Code 581) \$40 = \$40  TO OUR DEPOSIT ACC  11347  CLIENT NO.  and any attached cop  pages including this ents and document	1  COUNT  258362  MATTER NO.  y is a true copy of
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# 1* INVENTOR series code/serial no 09/242,473 258362  5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should be Mailed:  Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102  5.5ATTY DKT:  P 258362 PtAusl 23/99 DrGr/wes MATTER NO. CLIENT REF.  9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informathe original document.	B. PATENT NO(S)  6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 1 + PA  7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x  8. PLEASE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required tion is true and correct  10. Total number of prover sheet, attachm	IN#  IVED: IS 0 = TOTAL =  DUE: (Code 581) \$40 = \$40  TO OUR DEPOSIT ACC  11347  CLIENT NO.  and any attached cop  pages including this ents and document er sheet)	1  COUNT  258362  MATTER NO.  y is a true copy of

FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A)

M#

PM 258362

Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group P.O. Box 10500 McLean, VA 22102 Chem Ref.

PtAusl 23/99 DtGt/wes

## ASSIGNMENT BY ASSIGNEE OF PENDING U.S. PATENT APPLICATION(S)

	BURGER GASWER		
hereinafter ASSIGNOR) is the owner of t	the following United	States Patent Application	1:
Inventor(s) Rainer Reimert	Application No. 09/242,473	Filing Date November 30, 1999	<u>Tirle</u> In-Line Gas Pre-Heating
		. (	
by virtue of an assignment from the inven	·		and recorded
		nd Trademark Office at	
	_ , ASSIGNOR does	, for adequate considerat	non received from
EWE Aknengesellschaft			
(heremafter ASSIGNEE), duly organized			, and having
its principal office at Tirpitzstraße 39, D		,	
acknowledge receipt of such consideration	•		
successors and assigns, the entire right, m	tle and interest in, to a	ind under each said Pare	nt Application
AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s)			
Trademarks to issue Letters Patent to the		•	
and legal representatives; the undersigned		mey of record in said ap	plication shall
heremafter act on behalf of said ASSIGN	EE.		
AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to	tesnfy and execute an	v papers for ASSIGNE	E. its successors, assigns
and legal representatives, deemed essenti			
	ar by residing in	acceptance a same process	
invention hereby transferred.  NOTE: The undersigned hereby authorit	es. Pillehuru Winthro	n I I P of the above add	ess to insert bereon any
<u>NOTE:</u> The undersigned nevery addition further identification necessary or desirab			
miner identification necessary of desirat	sic for recordance of	HII3 GOCIMALITE	
		HEIN GAS Hambu	rger Gaswerke GmbH
		ASSIGNOR	1. 1Km
$\wedge$		SIG: Klaus Lev	vandowski / Werner I
In the presence of:		NAME:	//
1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1		TITLE: Geschäfts	<i>v</i> sführer Prokuris
Sig: Junistin Little	-		
Name: Gunda Latuske		DATE: 17.07.200	J3
Date: 17.07.2003			
Date: 17:07:2000			

30361564\_1 DOC

**RECORDED: 08/14/2003** 

PATENT REEL: 014386 FRAME: 0659